

IA No. 18/2020
SC No. 144/19
FIR No. 37/19
PS: Dayal Pur
State Vs. Afzal Ahmed @ Chotte & Ors

30.01.2020

This is an application for extention of interim bail for a period of 15 days moved on behalf of accused Afzal Ahmad @ Chote.

Present: Ms Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Manish Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for applicant along with applicant.

Report filed on behalf of IO.

Considering the verification report of the IO wherein it is mentioned that wife of the applicant has been discharged from the hospital and after discharge, no treatment is being given to her regarding any infection, the application of applicant is dismissed.

Applicant/Accused to surrender as per the order.

(Sunil Chaudhary)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North-East/KKD/Delhi/30.01.2020