

IA No. 19/2020
SC No. 144/19
FIR No. 37/19
PS: Dayal Pur
State Vs. Afzal Ahmed @ Chotte & Ors

18.02.2020

File taken up today on an application for grant of bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused Afzal Ahmad @ Chote.

Present: Ms Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. M. K. Singh and Sh. Rajan Sharma, Ld. Counsels for applicant.
SHO Inspector Tarkeshwar Singh in person.

It is submitted by SHO that supplementary chargesheet has been filed which is pending before Ld. MM for committal.

As prayed, bail application be put up on date fixed i.e. 26.02.2020.

(Sunil Chaudhary)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North-East/KKD/Delhi/18.02.2020