

Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex meeting App

State Vs Kamaljeet @ Bittu
FIR No. 37/2019
PS: Dayal Pur
U/s 302/120B/34 IPC

07.08.2020

Present: Sh. Nitin Giri, Ld. Proxy for Sh. V. K. Singh, Counsel for the applicant/accused.

Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

The present application is received through mail and is moved for extension of interim bail of the applicant Kamaljeet @ Bittu.

Submissions on the application heard.

The applicant was admitted to interim bail on the medical grounds vide orders dated 24.06.2020. It is submitted that applicant is still under treatment and has been admitted in Metro Hospital on yesterday.

Considering the orders of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi dated 13.07.2020 passed in WP(C) 3037/20 and dated 04.08.2020 passed in WP (C) 3080/20, the interim bail of applicant is extended for further 45 days from today on the same terms and condition.

Application stands disposed off accordingly.

Copy of the orders be sent to the parties.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Duty Judge/ASJ/NE/
KKD/Delhi/07.08.2020