

State Vs Arif @ Taslim

FIR No. 37/2019

PS: Dayalpur

U/s 302/120-B-34 IPC

07.09.2020

Present: None for the State.

This is an application u/s. 439 CrPC for grant of bail on behalf of applicant/accused Arif @ Taslim through email.

Let notice be issued to the prosecution through IO/SHO to file reply of the bail application in PDF format through email at court id readerndpsnortheast@gmail.com.

Put up on **15.09.2020** for reply and arguments.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East, Delhi 07.09.2020