

SC No. 144/2019
State Vs. Afzal Ahmad @ Chote
FIR No. 37/2019
PS: Dayal Pur

17.09.2020

Present: Sh. Yagvender Singh, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Manish Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons Afzal @ Chote, Charanjeet @ Dabbu and Sachin @ Amit.
None for remaining accused persons.
Sh. Dinesh Lal, Proxy counsel for the victim.

It is intimated that one report from the FSL will be ready till 30.09.2020 and the second report will be ready till 30.10.2020.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the applicant that bail application of applicant/accused Afzal @ Chote is already pending for disposal but the same could not be taken up due to lock down.

At request, the bail application be put up on **21.09.2020** for arguments.

Put up on **06.10.2020** for awaiting FSL report.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East / Delhi 17.09.2020