

Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting App

Afzal Ahmad @ Chote Vs. State

In re: -

FIR No. 37/2019

PS: Dayalpur

U/s: 302/120-B/34 IPC

21-09-2020

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar Ld. Counsel for Complainant.

Reply to the bail application received through mail. Submissions heard in part. The file as well as presence of IO is required for further arguments. Let IO Inspector Tarkeshwar be intimated to join the hearing.

Put up on 22.09.2020 for appearance of IO and further arguments.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East, Delhi 21-09-2020