

Afzal Ahmad @ Chote Vs. State

In re: -

FIR No. 37/2019

PS: Dayalpur

U/s 302/120-B/34 IPC

22.09.2020

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
Insp. Tarkeshwar Singh alongwith Insp. Hukam Singh in person.

IO seeks custody of the Pen Drive which has been filed with with FSL result on 28.08.2019 for its perusal and to assist the court. Submission not opposed by Ld. Defence counsel.

Pen Drive available in unsealed condition in the judicial file is handed over to Insp. Hukam Singh under proper receipt.

Put up on **26.09.2020** for report and arguments on the bail application.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East, Delhi 22.09.2020