

Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting App

SC No. 144/2019

State Vs. Afzal Ahmad @ Chhote & Ors.

FIR No. 37/2019

PS: Dayal Pur

06.10.2020

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sanjay, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
Sh. Manish, Ld. Counsel for accused Afzal Ahmad @ Chhote and Charanjeet @ Dabbu.
Accused Arif @ Taslim with Sh. Ankur Singhal, Proxy Counsel.
None fore remaining accused persons.

FSL report was to be collected on 30-09-2020 as per replies filed to the Court on earlier occasions. FSL report has not been file in the Court. Report from Insp. Hukam Singh received through email regarding the FSL result. As per the report, the matter is being pursued with the PHQ to obtain the approval from the office of the DCP/Genl. Admin PHQ for demanded cartridge by the FSL for testing in the laboratory.

Application for extension of interim bail of accused Arif @ Taslim is received through mail today and for accused Charanjeet @ Dabbu is listed for today. Submissions heard. Both the applicants have been admitted to interim bail awaiting the FSL results. Considering the

facts their interim bail is extended till next date of hearing on the same terms and conditions.

Put up on 06.11.2020 awaiting the FSL result and arguments on charge.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East / Delhi 06.10.2020