

Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting App

SC No. 144/2019

State Vs Afzal Ahmad @ Chhote & Ors

FIR No. 37/2019

PS: Dayalpur

06.11.2020

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Manish Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Afzal Ahmad @ Chhote and Charanjeet @ Dabbu.
Sh. Kapil Singhal, Ld. Counsel for accused Sunil Malik, Arif @ Taslim and Amit @ Sachin.
None for remaining accused.

An application u/s 439 Cr.PC for grant of interim bail on behalf of applicant Amit @ Sachin is pending for disposal. Supplementary reply to the application is received through mail.

Separate applications u/s 439 Cr.PC for extension of interim bail on behalf of applicants Charanjeet @ Dabbu, Arif @ Taslim and Sunil Malik @ Sonu received through email. The applicants have filed scanned copy of the applications. The applicants are directed to file the application in original within three weeks of resumption of normal working of Court.

Submissions on the applications heard.

In the reply to the application filed today, it is intimated to the court that FSL result has not been received. The applicants Charanjeet, Arif and Sunil have been admitted to interim bail considering the facts of the case and non-filing of the FSL result. As the FSL result is still awaited, their interim bail is extended till next date of hearing on the same terms and conditions.

The learned counsel for the applicant Amit submits that the bail application may be adjourned and may be taken up on the next date of hearing for arguments.

Considering the facts of the case, matter is adjourned for **04.12.2020** awaiting of FSL result. Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

The copy of the order be also sent to the Director, FSL, Rohini to expedite the examination of samples/exhibits and to provide the result till next date of hearing as the hearing is being delayed for want of the result.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/ Delhi 06.11.2020