

IA No. 37/2020
Amit @ Sachin Vs State
SC No. 144/2019

In re:-
FIR No. 37/2019
PS: Dayal Pur
U/s: 302/120-B/34 IPC

21.11.2020

Present: Sh. Kapil Singhal, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.
Sh. Rakesh Kumar Mehta, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

File taken up today on the application moved on behalf of the applicant Amit @ Sachin for withdrawal of his bail application pending for 04.12.2020.

Considering the submissions, bail application is disposed off as withdrawn.

The applicant Amit @ Sachin has filed another application seeking interim bail on the ground of marriage of his sister which is to be solemnized on 25.11.2020.

Let notice of the application be issued to the SHO to verify the facts of the marriage of sister of the applicant and the requirement of the application in the marriage function, for 23.11.2020.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/ Delhi 21.11.2020