

Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting App

SC No. 144/2019
State Vs Afzal Ahmad @ Chote
FIR No. 37/2019
PS: Dayal Pur

04.12.2020

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Kapil Singhal, Ld. Counsel for accused Arif and Sunil Malik.
Sh. Manish Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Charanjeet.
None for other accused.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for victim.

FSL results by way of email are filed. IO/SHO has not joined the hearing. Let FSL results be filed physically in the court and its copy be provided to accused persons.

An application for extension of interim bail on behalf of applicant/accused Charanjeet @ Dabbu is also listed for today.

At this stage, applications for extension of interim bail on behalf of applicants/accused Sunil Malik @ Sonu and Arif @ Taslim are received through mail today. The applicants are directed to file the application in original till next date of hearing.

Considering the facts of the case and the submissions, interim bail of applicants Charanjeet @ Dabbu, Sunil Malik @ Sonu and Arif @ Taslim are extended till next date of hearing on the same terms and conditions. Pur up on **18.12.2020** for consideration on charge.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/ Delhi 04.12.2020