

SC No. 144/2019
State Vs. Afzal Ahmad @ Chote & Ors.
FIR No. 37/2019
PS: Dayal Pur
U/s: 302/120-B/34 IPC

18.12.2020

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Afzal Ahmed @ Chotte,
Amit @ Sachin and Charanjeet @ Dabboo.
Sh. Ankur Singhal, proxy counsel for Sunil Malik @ Sonu.

FSL result by way of supplementary chargesheet filed. Copy of the same has been received through email by Ld. Counsel for accused Afzal Ahmed @ Chotte, Amit @ Sachin and Charanjeet @ Dabboo. Remaining accused may collect the copy of FSL result from the Ahlmad.

Ld. Regular Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.

Put up on **30.01.2021** for arguments on charge.

An email has been received on behalf of the complainant. Let the document be placed on file.

An application u/s. 439 CrPC on behalf of applicant Charanjeet @ Dabbu for extension of interim bail filed physically. Applications u/s. 439 CrPC on behalf of applicants Arif @ Taslim and Sunil Malik @ Sonu for extension of interim bail received through email. Original applications are also filed.

Contd. Page //2//

Applicants Charanjeet @ Dabbu, Arif @ Taslim and Sunil Malik @ Sonu have been released on interim bail and the same were extended from time to time in terms of order of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in WP (C) 3037/2020. Later on further extension of interim bails was denied by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and the UTPs were directed to surrender as per schedule given in the order. Now Hon'ble Supreme Court has stayed the operation of the order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi till 21.01.2021. In the present facts, the interim bail of applicants Charanjeet @ Dabbu, Arif @ Taslim and Sunil Malik @ Sonu are extended till next date of hearing i.e. **30.01.2021**. Applications stand disposed off accordingly. Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East / Delhi 18.12.2020