

Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting App

Afzal @ Pehalwan @ Mota Vs. State

In re:

FIR No. 37/2019

PS: Dayal Pur

U/s: 302/120-B/34 IPC

24.12.2020

Present: None for the applicant.

Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.

Reply of the bail application not received.

No one is appearing on behalf of the applicant.

In the above fact, the present matter is adjourned for
05.01.2021 for reply and arguments.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East / Delhi 24.12.2020