

CNR No. DLNE01-001929-2019
Afzal Ahmad @ Chote Vs. State
SC No. 144/2019

In re:

FIR No. 37/2019
PS: Dayalpur
U/s: 302/120-B/34 IPC

16.01.2021

Present: Sh. Rajan Sharma, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

The present application u/s. 439 CrPC for grant of interim bail on behalf of applicant/accused received through email.

The applicant has filed scanned copy of the application. The applicant is directed to file the application in original till next date of hearing.

Let notice be issued to the prosecution through IO/SHO to file reply of the bail application in PDF format through email at court id readerndpsnortheast@gmail.com.

Report be also called from the Superintendent Jail concerned about treatment being provided to the inmate in the jail and whether the requisite treatment cannot be provided to the UTP while keeping him in the jail.

Put up on **19.01.2021** for reply and arguments.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
North East/ Delhi 16.01.2021