

CNR No. DLNE01-001929-2019
SC No. 144/2019
State Vs. Afzal Ahmad @ Chote & Ors.
FIR No. 37/2019
PS: Dayalpur

26.02.2021

Present: None for the State.
Sh. Manish Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Charajeet @ Dabbu and Afzal @ Chote.
Sh. Kapil Singhal, Ld. Counsel for accused Arif, Sunil Malik and Amit.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the victim.

Report from Dy. Superintendent, Mandoli Jail regarding medical status of inmate Afzal Ahmad @ Chote received. Copy be supplied to Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

Ld. Regular Addl. PP for the State is on leave and Ld. Sub. Addl. PP appearing in the court submitted that he was asked to appear only for the bail matters. No one is present to represent the State.

Separate applications u/s. 439 CrPC on behalf of applicant/accused Arif @ Taslim and Sunil filed for extention of interim bail. Submissions heard.

Considering the facts of the case and submissions, interim bail of applicant/accused Arif @ Taslim and Sunil is extended till next date of hearing i.e. **23.03.2021** on the same terms and conditions.

Put up on **23.03.2021** for arguments on charge.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
North East/Delhi/26.02.2021