

Afzal Ahmad @ Chote Vs. State

In re:

FIR No. 37/2019

PS: Dayal Pur

U/s: 302/120-B/34 IPC

12.03.2021

Present: None for the applicant.

Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

The present application is filed on behalf of the applicant for issuing direction to the jail superintendent, Mandoli Jail to provide entire medical record of the applicant.

Let the same be forwarded to the Superintendent, Mandoli Jail for considering the said application as per rule.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
North East/Delhi/12.03.2021