

Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex
Meeting App

IA No. 50/2021
Afzal Ahmad Vs. State

In re:-
SC No. 144/2019
FIR No. 37/2019
PS: Dayalpur

31.07.2021

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for applicant.
Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with
IO Inspector Hukum Singh.

Reply to the application moved by applicant for release of personal search articles received through mail. IO Inspector Hukam Singh is having no objection for release of two phones mentioned in the personal search memo to applicant as same are not required any more for the investigation of the case.

Two mobile phones were recovered during the personal search of applicant and the same are not relied for the trial of the matter, as such, the application is allowed. Mobile phones be released to the applicant as per law. The application stands disposed off. Copy of the order be provided to the parties.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/ Delhi 31.07.2021