

Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex
Meeting App

IA No. 49/2021
Charanjeet @ Dabbu Vs. State

In re:-
SC No. 144/2019
FIR No. 37/2019
PS: Dayalpur

31.07.2021

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for applicant.
Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

By way of present application, the applicant is seeking hearing of his application filed u/s 439 Cr.PC. Applicant was admitted to interim bail during the hearing of said application awaiting the FSL report which was extended from time to time. Thereafter upon expiry of period of interim bail, the applicant has surrendered. As such, the application is taken up for disposal.

Let notice be issued to the prosecution through SHO to file reply of the bail application through mail and to attend the hearing. The SHO will also forward the copy of the reply to the Ld. APP for the State and the Ld. Counsel for the applicant through mail.

Put up on **04.08.2021** for reply/arguments.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/ Delhi 31.07.2021