

Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting
App

Charanjeet @ Dabbu Vs. State
IA No. 49/2021

In re:-
SC No. 144/2019
FIR No. 37/2019
PS: Dayal Pur

04.08.2021

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.
Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with
IO Insp. Hukam Singh.

Reply to the bail application received through mail.

File is required for disposal of the present bail application.

Let the same be provided and the application is adjourned, for
07.08.2021.

One application in the same case moved on behalf of
applicant Afzal Ahmad @ Chote seeking modification in the order
dated 31.07.2021 vide which two mobile phones were ordered to be
released in his favour is received through mail.

IO Insp. Hukam Singh is present in the meeting who has
been apprised about the application. Submissions are heard.

There is no need to modify the order as the Court ordered
those two mobile phones be released without mentioning the
description of the memo vide which they were seized in the operative
part of the order. IO stated that he will ensure release of the mobile
phones to the applicant as and when he comes to the PS. As such, the
application stands disposed off.

Copy of order be provided to the parties.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/04.08.2021