

CNR No. DLNE01-001929-2019

SC No. 144/2019

State Vs. Afzal Ahmad @ Chote & Ors.

FIR No. 37/2019

PS: Dayal Pur

29.09.2021

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Arif, Sunil and Amit @ Sachin in person.  
Sh. Kapil Singhal, Ld. Counsel for accused Afzal @  
Pehalwan @ Mota, Arif @ Tasleem, Sunil Malik @  
Sona and Amit @ Sachin.  
Accused Kamaljeet and Afzal @ Chotte absent.

Accused Charanjeet @ Dabbu produced from JC.  
He stated that accused Kamaljeet and Afzal @ Chotte are in JC  
in another case.

Let production warrants be issued to accused  
Kamaljeet and Afzal @ Chotte for the next date.

Bail application in original is filed on behalf of  
accused Afzal @ Pehalwan @ Mota. Copy provided to Ld. Addl.  
PP for the State.

Sh. Manish Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused  
Kamaljeet and Afzal @ Chotte is not available as stated.

Put up for arguments on charge as well as  
consideration on the bail application of accused Afzal @  
Pehalwan on 22-10-2021.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/  
NE/KKD/Delhi/29.09.2021