

Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting App

CNR No. DLNE01-001929-2019

SC No. 144/2019

State Vs. Afzal Ahmad @ Chote & Ors.

FIR No. 37/2019

PS: Dayal Pur

22.10.2021

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Kapil Singhal, Ld. Counsel for accused Sunil Malik, Arif @ Taslim and Amit @ Sachin.
Sh. S. G. Goswami, Ld. Counsel for accused Kamaljeet @ Bittu.
Accused Afzal @ Chotte, Kamaljeet and Charanjeet @ Dabbu produced from JC.

An application is moved on behalf of applicant/surety namely Kiran Singh Uthwal for release of FDR.

Submissions are heard.

Accused Charanjeet @ Dabbu was admitted on interim bail vide order dated 25.08.2021 and applicant Kiran Singh Uthwal stood surety for the accused and after expiry of the period of interim bail, accused has surrendered in the Jail.

In the above facts, the application is allowed. The FDR be released to the applicant/surety namely Kiran Singh Uthwal against proper receipt.

The counsel appearing for accused Kamaljeet @ Bittu seeks adjournment for arguments on charge.

As prayed, put up for arguments on charge as well as for consideration on the bail application of accused Afzal @ Pehalwan on 16-11-2021. IO/SHO be called to assist the Court for the next date of hearing.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/22.10.2021