

CNR No. DLNE01-001929-2019
SC No. 144/2019
State Vs. Afzal Ahmad @ Chote & Ors.
FIR No. 37/2019
PS: Dayal Pur

16.11.2021

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Manish Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Afzal @
Chote and Charanjeet @ Dabbu.
Accused Afzal @ Chotte, Kamaljeet and Charanjeet
@ Dabbu produced from JC.
Accused Sunil Malik, Amit @ Sachin and Arif @
Taslim in person on bail.
Accused Afzal @ Pahalwan not produced from JC.

SHO PS Dayal Pur in person.

No reply is filed to the bail application accused
Afzal @ Pahelwan. Let the same be filed through the Office of
the DCP, North-East explaining the reasons which restrained the
IO/SHO to file the reply to the bail application.

IO/Insp. Tarkeshwar Singh has also not appeared.
**Let he be called through the Office of the DCP, North-East
to assist the Court for the next date of hearing.**

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on 03-
12-2021.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/16.11.2021