

Kamaljeet @ Bittu Vs State

In re:-

SC No. 144/2019

FIR No. 37/2019

PS: Dayalpur

U/s: 302/120B/34 IPC

25.01.2022

Present: Sh. V. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for applicant.
Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State

The matter is taken up for hearing through video conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting App in terms of office order No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and order No. 478-490/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2022 dated 14.01.2022 of Learned Principal District and Sessions Judge, North East, Delhi.

Request for one working day for submitting the medical report of applicant Kamaljeet @ Bittu is received from Deputy Superintendent, Central Jail No. 13, Mandoli, Delhi through mail at 12:29 pm.

Considering the request made, put up on **28.01.2022** for filing of status report of the medical condition of applicant and the treatment provided to him.

Meanwhile, requisite medical treatment be provided to the applicant till filing of above said status report.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/ Delhi 25.01.2022