

CNR No. DLNE01-001929-2019
SC No. 144/2019
State Vs. Afzal Ahmad @ Chote & Ors.
FIR No. 37/2019
PS: Dayal Pur

15.03.2022

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Charanjeet @ Dabbu and Kamaljeet @ Bitto are produced from J/C.
Other accused namely Afzal @ Chote, Sunil Malik, Arif, Afzal @ Pahlwan and Amit @ Sachin are present.
Sh. Inder Dev Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Charanjeet @ Dabbu, Kamaljeet @ Bitto and Afzal @ Chote.

Written submissions on behalf of accused Kamaljeet @ Bitto, Charanjeet @ Dabbu and Afzal @ Chhote is filed.
Copy is supplied to Ld. Substitute APP.

It is submitted by Ld. PP that he is substituted and has not gone through the file and requests for adjournment to address arguments on charge. Ld. Counsels for accused Sunil Malik, Arif, Afzal @ Pahlwan and Amit @ Sachin are not appearing.

IO Inspector Tarkeshwar Singh has also not turned up.

As requested, put up on **22.04.2022** for arguments on charge. IO be summoned for next date.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/ Delhi 15.03.2022