

IA No. 54/2022
SC No. 144/2019
State Vs. Kamaljeet @ Bittu
FIR No. 37/2019
PS: Dayal Pur

02.07.2022

Present: None for the applicant/accused Kamaljeet @ Bittu.
Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Id. Addl. PP for the State.

Matter is fixed for today for hearing arguments on the application u/s. 439 of CrPC for extension of the interim bail for a period of 30 days filed by the applicant/accused Kamaljeet @ Bittu.

But today despite of repeated calls since morning till 12:30 PM, accused and his counsel failed to appear.

The perusal of the record reveals that initially this accused was granted interim bail for a period of 15 days by the Id. Predecessor of this court vide order dated 28.01.2022 and it was extended from time to time. In the meantime, this application u/s. 439 of CrPC for extension of the interim bail for a period of 30 days was filed and the same was fixed for today for hearing arguments, but, today despite of repeated calls, neither the accused nor his counsel have appeared, so, this application is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Warrants of arrest are ordered to be issued against this accused Kamaljeet @ Bittu for the date already fixed i.e. **04.08.2022.**

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/02.07.2022