

SC No. 144/19
State Vs. Kamaljeet @ Bittu
FIR No. 37/2019
PS: Dayal Pur
U/sec. 302/34 IPC

19.07.2022

Present: None for the applicant/accused Kamaljeet @ Bitu.
Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld. Substituted Addl. PP for the
State.
IO/Inspector Tarkeshwar.

The matter is fixed for hearing arguments on the
application for grant of bail filed by this applicant/accused
Kamaljeet @ Bittu.

Today, despite of repeated calls, no one has appeared
on behalf of applicant/accused, accordingly, matter stands passed
over till 11:45 pm.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/19.07.2022

At 2:50 pm

Present: None for the applicant/accused.
None for the State.
IO/Inspector Tarkeshwar.

The matter is fixed for hearing arguments on the
application for grant of bail filed by this applicant/accused
Kamaljeet @ Bittu but today despite of repeated calls no one has
appeared on behalf of this applicant/accused in the present matter

till 2:50 pm.

The perusal of this application shows that for the last four dates of hearing, no one is appearing on behalf of this applicant/accused in the present matter, so, this application for grant of bail filed by this applicant/accused Kamaljeet @ Bittu is dismissed for non prosecution.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/19.07.2022