

SC No. 144/19
IA No. 56/22
State Vs. Kamaljeet @ Bittu
FIR No. 37/19
PS: Dayalpur
U/s: 302/120/34 IPC

02.09.2022

Present: Sh. S. G. Goswami, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused Kamaljeet @ Bittu.
Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
alongwith IO/Inspector Tarkeshwar Singh.

The matter is fixed for hearing arguments on the
application for grant of interim bail for a period of 30 days filed
by this applicant/accused Kamaljeet @ Bittu.

Report from the Superintendent of Central Jail was
also sought. Same has already been received.

IO has appeared. The Ld. Counsel for the accsued
seeks adjournment.

The application is ordered to be listed on
05.09.2022 for hearing arguments. IO is directed to remain
present on the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/02.09.2022