

State vs. Kamaljeet @ Bittu
FIR No. 37/2019
PS: Dayalpur
U/s: 302/120-B/34 of IPC

06.10.2022

Present: Sh. Harsh Deep, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the applicant
/accused Kamaljeet @ Bittu.
Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ld. Proxy Counsel has filed an application on behalf of applicant/accused Kamaljeet @ Bittu for seeking interim bail for a period of 30 days alongwith the copies thereof. Copy thereof has been supplied to Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Notice of this application is ordered to be issued to the IO and report from the Superintendent of Jail concerned is also sought for the next date of hearing.

This application is ordered to be listed on **12.10.2022** for hearing arguments.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/06.10.2022