

IA No. 57/22 SC No. 144/2019
State Vs. Kamaljeet @ Bittu
FIR No. 37/2019
PS: Dayal Pur
12.10.2022

Present: Sh. Piyush Pathak, proxy counsel for the applicant/accused Kamaljeet @ Bittu through video conferencing.
Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

The matter is fixed for hearing arguments on the application for grant of interim bail filed by this applicant/accused Kamaljeet @ Bittu.

Report from Superintendent of Jail concerned was also sought, same has not been received. Naib Court has told to the court that IO Inspector Tarkeshwar is present outside of the court premises, but, Advocates are not allowing the Police Officials to enter into court premises.

Report from Superintendent of concerned Jail is sought for the next date of hearing.

This application is ordered to be listed on **17.10.2022** for hearing arguments. **IO is also called** upon.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/12.10.2022

At this stage, at about 11:15 AM, Ahlmad posted in this court has submitted that report from Addl. Superintendent CJ-13, Mandoli alongwith report of Senior Medical Officer, CJ-13, Mandoli is received. Same is ordered to be placed on record as application for interim bail has already been adjourned for **17.10.2022** for hearing arguments. In view of receiving report from jail, **there is no need for seeking fresh report from Superintendent CJ-13, Mandoli.**

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/12.10.2022