

SC No. 144/2019

STATE Vs. AFZAL AHMAD @ CHOTE

FIR No. 37 /2019

PS Dayal Pur

07.12.2022

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, counsel for the victim.
Accused Afzal Ahmad @ Chotte, Amit @ Sachin,
Sunil, Arif @ Taslim and Afzal @ Pahalwan on bail.
Accused Charanjit @ Dabbu & Kamaljit @ Bittu
produced from J.C.
Sh. Manish Kumar, counsel for accused Charanjit @
Dabbu, Afzal Ahmed @ Chotte and Kamaljeet @
Bittu.

The matter is fixed for hearing arguments on charge.

Today, counsel for accused Charanjit @ Dabbu,
Afzal Ahmed @ Chotte and Kamaljeet @ Bittu has appeared,
but, counsels for other accused have not appeared. IO has also
not appeared. Accused Amit @ Sachin, Sunil, Arif @ Taslim and
Afzal @ Pahalwan request adjournment as their counsels are not
available today. Ld. Addl. PP for State also seeks adjournment as
assistance of the IO is required. Accordingly, the matter stands
adjourned for hearing arguments on charge. To come up on
15.12.2022. IO is called upon for the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/07.12.2022