

SC No. 144/2019
STATE Vs. AFZAL AHMAD @ CHOTE
FIR NO. 37 /2019
PS Dayal Pur

13.02.2023

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Manish Kumar, counsel for accused Kamaljeet
@ Bitu.

At this stage, at 11:50 AM, Sh. Manish Kumar,
counsel for accused Kamaljeet @ Bitu has filed an application
given to him by the accused Kamaljeet @ Bitu.

The learned counsel for accused Kamaljeet @ Bitu
has submitted that accused Kamaljeet @ Bitu is lodged in Jail
No. 13, Mandoli Jail.

Accordingly, a report be called from
Superintendent Jail No. 13, Mandoli Jail for 20.02.2023.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/13.02.2023