

IA No. 67/2024
SC No. 144/2019
State Vs. Charanjeet @ Dabbu
FIR No. 37/2019
PS: Dayalpur
U/s: 302/120-B/34 of IPC

18.3.2024

Present: Sh. Vipin Bansal, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the
applicant/accused Charanjeet @ Dabbu.
Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Fresh application for reduction of surety amount on behalf of the applicant/accused Charanjeet @ Dabbu has been received. Copy thereof has been supplied to the Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Put up the same with file, for 19.3.2024.

At this stage, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the applicant/accused has submitted that this application may be fixed for the date already fixed i.e. 21.3.2024.

Since, the present matter is already fixed for 21.3.2024, so, this application is ordered to be listed on the date already fixed i.e. 21.3.2024, for consideration.

Date earlier fixed i.e. 19.3.2024 stands cancelled.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/18.3.2024