

SC No. 144/2019
State Vs. Afzal Ahmad @ Chhote
FIR No. 37/2019
PS: Dayal Pur

21.03.2024

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Afzal Ahmad @ Chhote on bail
Accused Amit @ Sachin on bail
Accused Charanjeet @ Daboo in JC
Accused Kamaljeet @ Bitoo on interim bail.
Accused Sunil Malik, Arif @ Tasleem and Afzal @
Pehalwan on bail with Ld counsel Sh Kapil Singhal.
IO Insp Tarkeshwar Singh is present.

The matter is fixed for arguments on the charge and also for depositing the demand draft by the IO regarding the penalty earlier imposed on the surety Anmol Thakur of accused Kamaljeet @ Bitoo.

Today IO Insp Tarkeshwar Singh has brought the demand draft of Rs.50,000/- issued by Bank of Baroda in the name of DDO North East Karkardooma Courts Delhi. The Reader posted in this court is directed to deposit the same in the Office of DDO North East after getting photocopy thereof so that this demand draft may be encashed. Photocopy of same is ordered to be retained on the record.

Since the matter is also fixed for arguments on the charge. Ld APP for the State has partly argued on the charge. Since, it is lunch time, the counsel for all the accused are not available so the matter stands adjourned for further arguments on charge. To come up on **08.04.2024**.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/21.03.2024