

I.A. No. 68/2024
SC No. 144/2019
State Vs. Afzal Ahmad @ Chhote & Ors.
FIR No. 37/2019
PS: Dayal Pur

08.04.2024

Present : Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Kamaljeet @ Bitoo on interim bail.
Sh. Dheeraj Kumar, proxy counsel for applicant/accused Kamaljeet @ Bitoo.
IO Insp. Tarkeshwar Singh

Sh. Dheeraj Kumar Proxy counsel for accused Kamaljeet @ Bitoo filed an application for grant of bail. Copies thereof have been supplied to the Ld. Addl. PP for the State and also to the IO.

The matter stands adjourned for **09.04.2024** for hearing arguments on the application for grant of bail, filed by the accused Kamaljeet @ Bitttoo. Kamaljeet @ Bittoo/applicant is directed to remain present on next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/08.04.2024