

SC NO. 144/2019
STATE VS. AFZAL AHMAD @ CHHOTE & ORS.
FIR NO. 37/2019
PS: DAYALPUR

19.07.2024

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Afzal Ahmad @ Chhote, Amit @ Sachin, Arif @ Tasleem and Afzal @ Pahelwan on bail in persons.

Accused Kamaljeet @ Bittu stated to be expired.

Accused Charanjeet @ Dabbo and Sunil Malik produced in JC, (but on bail in this case).

Sh. Manish Kumar Singh and Sh. Shoaib Khan, Ld. Counsels for accused Kamaljeet @ Bittu, Charanjeet @ Dabbo, Afzal Ahmad @ Chhote and Amit @ Sachin.

The case is fixed for arguments on charge.

Ld. Counsel for accused has submitted that as per his information, Accused Kamaljeet @ Bittu has expired today morning.

Now, notice be issued to the IO/SHO with the direction to verify the same and file the report on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up on **13.08.2024**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/19.07.2024