

SC No. 144/2019

State Vs. Afzal Ahmad @ Chhote & Ors.

FIR No. 37/2019

PS: Dayalpur

13.8.2024

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Afzal Ahmad @ Chhote, Amit @ Sachin, Arif @ Tasleem and Afzal @ Pahelwan in person on bail.
Accused Charanjeet @ Dabbo and Sunil Malik not produced from JC, (but on bail in this case).
Sh. Abhimanyu Chauhan, Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused Arif @ Tasleem, Sunil Malik and Afzal @ Pahelwan through V.C.
Sh. Manish Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused Afzal Ahmad @ Chhote, Kamaljeet @ Bittu, Charanjeet @ Dabbo and Amit @ Sachin alongwith Sh. Shoaib Khan, Advocate.

Report regarding death of the accused Kamaljeet @ Bittu has been received. The same has been verified.

In view of the same, **the proceedings against the accused Kamaljeet @ Bittu stands abated. Surety bonds stand discharged. Document if any be returned to the rightful claimant against proper receipt.**

Accused Charanjeet @ Dabbu and accused Sunil Malik are in JC in some other case.

As per the intimation received, accused are not being produced from JC till 16.8.2024.

Now put for arguments on charge and in the meantime, notice be also issued to the IO to remain present, on **04.9.2024**.

Let production warrants be issued against the accused Charanjeet @ Dabbo and Sunil Malik for the next date of hearing.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/13.8.2024