

SC NO. 144/2019
STATE VS. AFZAL AHMAD @ CHHOTE & ORS.
FIR NO. 37/2019
PS: DAYALPUR.

18.10.2024

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Kamaljeet stated to be expired.

Accused Afzal Ahmad @ Chhote, Amit @ Sachin, Arif @ Tasleem and Afzal @ Pahelwan in person on bail.

Accused Sunil Malik and Charanjeet @ Dabbo produced from JC.

Sh. Manish Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Charanjeet @ Dabbo, Afzal Ahmed @ Chhote, Sachin @ Amit.

Ld. Counsel for accused Charanjeet @ Dabbo, Afzal Ahmed @ Chhote, Sachin @ Amit has submitted that he concedes to the charge qua these accused person and charge against them be framed as per the chargesheet. However, the main counsel for remaining accused persons is not present. Be awaited.

At 2:15 PM

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Kamaljeet stated to be expired.

Accused Afzal Ahmad @ Chhote, Amit @

Sachin, Arif @ Tasleem and Afzal @
Pahelwan in person on bail.
Accused Sunil Malik and Charanjeet @
Dabbo produced from JC.
Insp. Tarkeshwar Singh in person.

The matter is taken up again.

At this stage, the counsel for accused Arif
@ Tasleem, Sunil Malik and Afzal @ Pahelwan still
not present.

In view of the same, the case adjourned.

Now, put up for arguments on charge on
22.11.2024. Fresh notice be issued to the IO.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/18.10.2024