

SC No. 144/2019
State Vs. Afzal Ahmad @ Chhote & Ors.
FIR No. 37/2019
PS: Dayalpur

19.12.2024

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Kamaljeet stated to be **expired**.
Accused Afzal Ahmad @ Chhote, Amit @ Sachin,
Arif @ Tasleem and Afzal @ Pahelwan in person on
bail.
Accused Sunil Malik and Charanjeet @ Dabbo
produced from JC.
Ld. Counsel for the accused Arif @ Tasleem, Sunil
Malik and Afzal @ Pahelwan.
IO/Insp. Tarkeshwar in person.

The case is listed for hearing arguments on charge.

Ld. Counsel for the accused Charanjeet @ Dabbo,
Afzal Ahmed @ Chhote, Sachin @ Amit is not available today,
as he is stated to be ill.

On request, put up on **07.02.2025** for hearing
arguments on charge. It is last and final opportunity for the
accused to advance the arguments.

Fresh notice be issued to the IO to remain present on
the next date of hearing.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/19.12.2024