

SC No. 144/2019
State Vs. Afzal Ahmad @ Chote & Ors.
FIR No. 37 /2019
PS: Dayal Pur

17.04.2025

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Afzal Ahmad @ Chhote, Amit @ Sachin, Arif @ Tasleem and Afzal @ Pahelwan in person on bail.
Accused Charanjeet @ Dabbo and Sunil Malik produced from JC (but on bail in this case).
Proceedings against the accused Kamaljeet @ Bittu stands abated.

The case is listed for order on charge.

Vide my separate detailed order, **accused Arif @ Taslim has been discharged in the present case.** He is directed to furnish necessary bail bonds, as provided u/s. 437-A CrPC.

Accused Afzal Ahmad @ Chote is liable to be charged for committing the offences punishable U/sec.302/34 & 120-B of IPC; accused Amit @ Sachin is liable to be charged for committing the offences punishable U/sec.302/34 & 120-B of IPC; accused Charanjeet @ Dabbu is liable to be charged for committing the offences punishable U/sec.302//34 & 120-B of IPC and Sec. 25/27 Arms Act; accused Sunil Malik @ Sonu is liable to be charged for committing the offences punishable U/sec.302/34 & 120-B of IPC & Sec. 25/27 of Arms Act and accused Afjal @ Pahalwan @ Mota is liable to be charged for committing the offences punishable U/sec.302/34 & 120-B of IPC.

Now, put up for framing of charges against the accused persons on 13.05.2025.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/17.04.2025