

SC NO. 144/2019
STATE VS. AFZAL AHMAD @ CHOTE & ORS.
FIR NO. 37 /2019
PS: DAYAL PUR

02.12.2025

Present : Sh. Yogendra Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Sunil Malik produced from JC (on bail in this case).

Accused Afzal @ Pahelwan **stated to be in JC in another case, not present.**

Accused Afzal Ahmad @ Chhote, Charanjeet @ Dabbo, Amit @ Sachin on bail in person.

Sh. Maneesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused

PW ASI Ashok is present. However, he is discharged unexamined as one of the accused namely Afzal @ Pahelwan is not present.

It has been informed that Accused Afzal @ Pahelwan has been arrested and in JC in some other case and currently lodged in Mandoli jail.

Let production warrants be issued against Accused Afzal @ Pahelwan for NDOH.

In the meantime, witnesses at serial no. 1, 2 & 3 mentioned in the list of witnesses be summoned along with the IO and MHC(M), for PE on 19.03.2026.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/02.12.2025